VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells
NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
EVELOPMENT
DI Phone: 913-557-9083
I N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG

Verde Oil Company

Campbell # 1-95-65

APl #15-001-31,143
August 26 - August 27, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
3 soil & clay 3
13 broken lime 16
27 lime 43
5 shale 48
2 lime 50
18 shale 68
75 lime 143 base of the Kansas City
i shale 220
6 lime 226
52 shale 278
lime 281
1 shale 292
1 lime 293
5 shale 298
14 lime 312
89 shale 401
2 lime 403
6 shale 409
12 lime 421 oil show
1 shale 422
7 lime 429
4 shale 433
1 lime 434
35 shale 469
17 lime 486
2 shale 488
1 lime 489
1 shale 490
1 coal 491
6 shale 497
3 lime 500
50 shale 550
2 lime 552
41 shale 593
1 lime 594
49 shale 643
6 broken sand 649 brown/green sand & shale light oil show
57 shale 706
4 oil sand 710 black & dark brown light bleeding



Campbell # 1-95-65
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21.8'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 889'

Set 21.8' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.
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719

720

746

749 black/white sand no show

764

766 brown & grey ok bleeding

773 hard light brown sand & shale no show
793

794 hard brown sand & shale light bleeding
803

814 soft brown good bleeding

816

818 grey sandy shale no show

820 brown sand & shale good bleeding
824 soft brown sand good bleeding
826 brown & grey good bleeding

827

854 grey & black no show

881

886 hard white sand no oil

889 TD Mississippi

Set 885' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, 1 baffle



